MIKE HAMASAKI Chief Probation Officer

STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

2215 Blue Gum Avenue • Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 • Facsimile: 209.525.4588

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

MEETING AGENDA
TUESDAY – DECEMBER 19, 2017

1:30 PM

STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT 2215 BLUE GUM AVENUE / **TRAINING ROOM** MODESTO

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Adoption of Minutes March 23, 2017 Meeting
- 4. Budget Review and Discussion

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Executive Secretary of the Stanislaus County Probation Department at (209) 525-4598. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the County to make special arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

□ Administration
2215 Blue Gum Avenue
Modesto, CA 953581097
Telephone:

209.525.4598 Facsimile: 209.525.5486 Adult Division 801 11th Street, Suite B100 Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.567.4120 Facsimile:

209.567.4188

Juvenile Division 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 Facsimile: 209.525.4588 ☐ Juvenile Institution
2215 Blue Gum Avenue
Modesto, CA 953581097
Telephone:
209.525.4580
Facsimile:
209.525.5469